VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

Online Registration Instructions for Institute Reporting PhD Admission (2023-24) - JANUARY 2024

<u>Dates for Institute Reporting</u> (Online)	From 18/12/2023 to 27/12/2023
Institute location	VNIT, South Ambazari Road, Nagpur 440 010
	Distance is 6-7 KM from Central Railway Station/ Bus Stand/ Air Port
Documents required — For onlir	ne reporting Scanned Copies of following documents (One set of self
	llowing documents will be required at the time of Joining, along with the
originals for verification)	
For Online reporting Sca	in Copies of following documents to be uploaded in Online reporting
Portal of VNIT (Online rep	porting link: <u>http://vnitreg.vnit.ac.in/vrce</u>)
1) GATE Score Card of the co	andidate (if applicable, as per Boucher) for Full Time candidates.
2) Photo ID Proof as per Gov	vt. of India Norms (Copy of Aadhar card is must).
3) Birth Certificate or Class >	X (SSC) Board Certificate mentioning Date of Birth.
4) Qualifying Exam (M. Tech	ı) Degree Certificate.
5) Mark sheets of all semest	ter of qualifying degree of which results are declared.
6) Copy of Transfer Certifica	te
7) Sponsor Certificate (If App	plicable) (Compulsory for Sponsored candidates)
8) Copy of Fee payment rece	eipt VNIT Portal/ (SBI Collect receipt)
9) Caste Certificate / Caste V	/alidity (If Applicable)
	ertificate" and "relieving letter" from current employer in the forma r sponsored and Part Time Candidates only)
	r sponsored and Part Time Candidates only)
<mark>12)</mark> Those scholars who are e	ligible for institute fellowship have to submit their bank details either o
STATE BANK OF INDIA or	CANARA BANK (Mandatory)
VNIT Online portal link : http	p://vnitreg.vnit.ac.in/vrce
Fees to be paid by Candidate at the	e time of Institute Reporting: Please refer Annexure - I
	NVNIT PAY; Please see separate instructions. DD will not be accepted.
Mode of Payment – Online through	
Mode of Payment – Online through Date of Joining	01-01-2024
Date of Joining	01-01-2024

- Any legal matters arising during admission process shall be dealt with under <u>Jurisdiction of Nagpur District</u> only.
- Students have to pay complete fees.
- The fees paid during Institute Reporting does not include charges for Hostel admission/ accommodation. For queries pertaining to Hostel, please contact Hostel Section on 0712-2801233 / 2801373; hostelmanager@vnit.ac.in
- Refer Refund rules for cancellation / not Reporting <u>https://vnit.ac.in/academic/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/Admission-Cancellation-Refund-Guidelines.pdf</u>